★ _R	oll Call Number 21-0874	,	
Date	June 14, 2021		

Agenda Item Number				
40				

RESOLUTION FOR RECERTIFICATION OF RECOGNIZED NEIGHBORHOODS

WHEREAS, on May 24, 1993, by Roll Call No. 93-2026, the City Council approved the Neighborhood Recognition Policy which establishes procedures for the formal recognition of neighborhoods by the City of Des Moines, and authorizes recognized neighborhoods to advise the City on issues of concern; and

WHEREAS, the Neighborhood Recognition Policy requires that each recognized neighborhood complete and return an annual neighborhood survey to the Neighborhood Services Department; and

WHEREAS, during the 2021 annual neighborhood survey process, Neighborhood Services staff received completed surveys from all 51 recognized neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, on June 2, 2021, the Neighborhood Revitalization Board (NRB) found 51 neighborhoods to be in compliance with the Neighborhood Recognition Policy and voted to recommend to the City Council that the City of Des Moines recertify 51 Recognized Neighborhoods.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that these 51 Recognized Neighborhoods be hereby recertified as Recognized Neighborhoods, effective immediately.

(Council Communication Number 21 - 254)

FORM APPROVED:

MOVED by

to adopt

•	COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSEN
	COWNIE	V			
	BOESEN	1			
	GATTO	V			
	GRAY	~			
	MANDELBAUM	V			

VOSS
WESTERGAARD
TOTAL
MOTION CARRIED
APPROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. KAY CMELIK, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Bay Crulik City Clerk